GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3118
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012

SALE OF DAIRY PRODUCTS BY DMS
Alagiri Shri S. ;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) booths sell the dairy products as per the demand;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the average sale of milk and other products by DMS booths; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to increase the sale of these milk products?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES ( DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT )

(@)& (b) The Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) manufactures dairy products with surplus milk available after meeting the demand for liquid
milk. Presently DMS is meeting the demand for its dairy products.

(c) The average sale of milk and other products for the last two year is enclosed as Annexure.

(d) DMS is able to sell all the milk products manufactured by it.
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